# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3273218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CATALYST STRATEGIC DESIGN, INC.	03/10/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CABEAU, INC.
Street Address:	5850 CANOGA AVE., SUITE 100
City:	WOODLAND HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61951421
Application Number:	14518719
Application Number:	29506788

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (085)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8053730060

**Email:** generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE RD., SUITE 215

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040-27-026A,026B,027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYE G. HEYBL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jaye G. Heybl/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=040-27-026A-Cabeau-Assmt#page1.tif source=040-27-026B-Cabeau-Assmt#page1.tif source=040-27-027-Cabeau-Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT 503226601 REEL: 035207 FRAME: 0425

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Catalyst Strategic Designs, Inc. (Catalyst), a California Corporation, with a place of business at 256 Redondo Avenue, Long Beach, California 90803, represent that they own the full right, title and interest to TRAVEL PILLOW (hereinafter the "Invention"), covered by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/951,421, filed March 11, 2014 (hereinafter "the Patent").

Cabeau, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 100, Woodland Hills, California 91367, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which Catalyst acknowledges, Catalyst does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cabeau, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the provisional application, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including non-provisional, divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Catalyst agrees that it will, at the request of Cabeau, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Cabeau may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in Cabeau, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

Catalyst authorizes and empowers Cabeau, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

CABEAU, INC.

CATALYST STRATEGIC DESIGN, INC.

Name D

litle (E

Date 3/10/15

Name

Title

Date

3/10/15

REEL: 035207 FRAME: 0426

Docket No. 040-27-026

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Catalyst Strategic Designs, Inc. (Catalyst), a California Corporation, with a place of business at 256 Redondo Avenue, Long Beach, California 90803, represent that they own the full right, title and interest to TRAVEL PILLOW (hereinafter the "Invention"), covered by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/518,719, filed October 20, 2014 (hereinafter "the Patent").

Cabeau, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 100, Woodland Hills, California 91367, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which Catalyst acknowledges, Catalyst does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cabeau, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Catalyst agrees that it will, at the request of Cabeau, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Cabeau may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in Cabeau, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

Catalyst authorizes and empowers Cabeau, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

CABEAU, INC.

CATALYST STRATEGIC DESIGN, INC.

Name David Stenlight

Date 3/10/15

Name Title Date

PRESIDENT 3/10/15

PATENT

REEL: 035207 FRAME: 0427

Docket No. 040-27-027

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Catalyst Strategic Designs, Inc. (Catalyst), a California Corporation, with a place of business at 256 Redondo Avenue, Long Beach, California 90803, represent that they own the full right, title and interest to TRAVEL PILLOW (hereinafter the "Invention"), covered by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/506,788, filed October 20, 2014 (hereinafter "the Patent").

Cabeau, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 100, Woodland Hills, California 91367, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which Catalyst acknowledges, Catalyst does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cabeau, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Catalyst agrees that it will, at the request of Cabeau, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Cabeau may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in Cabeau, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

Catalyst authorizes and empowers Cabeau, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

CABEAU, INC.

CATALYST STRATEGIC DESIGN, INC.

Name Dalld Stanlight

Date 3/10/15

Name Title

Date

PRESIDEN

PATENT

REEL: 035207 FRAME: 0428